


REGION XI

FOR THE WHOLE YEAR OF 2012

* Source of Data for DOLE XI Labor Market Information is generated from the PESO listed below, using DOLE XI computerized LMI system.

Public Employment Service Office that submitted reports:

COMVAL PROVINCE DAVAO CITY

Compostela Valley Provincial Capitol PESO Davao City Hall PESO     Toril PESO      

Laak PESO Nabunturan PESO       University of Mindanao, Davao City PESO      Tugbok  PESO    

Maco PESO New Bataan PESO Baguio District PESO   HCDC PESO

Maragusan PESO Pantukan PESO    Buhangin District PESO     

Mawab PESO Calinan District PESO      

Monkayo PESO DAVAO DEL SUR Talomo District PESO     

LGU Compostela Bansalan PESO            Padada EPSO

DAVAO DEL NORTE Kiblawan PESO            JAS EPSO DAVAO ORIENTAL

Norte Provincial PESO                  Tagum City PESO Malalag PESO              Sta. Maria PESO Oriental Province PESO                        DOSTCST PESO

B,E, Dujali PESO                              Talaingod PESO Matanao PESO                Sta. Cruz             Manay PESO                     Gov. Generoso PESO

Asuncion PESO                    UM Tagum City PESO Cor Jesu Digos PESO               UM Digos      Caraga PESO             San Isidro PESO

IGACOS PESO      SMC PESO            Panabo City PESO  Digos LGU            SPAMAST   Baganga PESO                 Tarragona PESO

Sto. Tomas PESO       Kapalong PESO     New Corella PESO Davao Sur Provincial           PITS DIGOS  BanayBanay PESO

OVER ALL OCCUPATION GRAPH

Department of Labor  
and Employment XI 

MAIN 

27,529 

9,129 

3,604 

2,860 

1,699 

1,209 

993 

848 

765 

744 

Call Center Agent 

Domestic Helper  

Sales Agent 

Utility Worker 

Product Support Representative 

Salesman 

Clerk 

Soft Skills & Technical Trainer 

Customer Service Officer 

Technical Support 

Top 10 Occupation with Excess Vacancies 

592 

327 

306 

265 

195 

189 

174 

110 

82 

69 

Call Center Agent 

Utility Worker 

Sales Associates 

Fisherman 

Admin Support Staff 

Mechanic Planner Operator 

Domestic Helper  

Welder 

Meat Butcher 

Sales Assistant 

Top 10 Occupation with Excess Applicants 

15,801 

2,648 

1,168 

1,026 

925 

725 

682 

676 

602 

549 

*Not Classified 

Laborer 

Clerk 

Office Staff 

Cashier 

Domestic Helper  

Driver 

Call Center Agent 

Welder 

Nurse 

Top 10 Occupation  applicants'  Referred 

10,116 

2,545 

1,363 

700 

666 

558 

499 

446 

446 

395 

*Not Classified 

Laborer 

Clerk 

Office Staff 

Cashier 

Driver 

Service Crew 

Teacher 

Utility Worker 

Nurse 

Top 10 Occupation with placed Applicants 

30,091 

1,269 

910 

899 

773 

600 

574 

566 

517 

460 

*Not Classified 

Laborer 

Call Center Agent 

Clerk 

Utility Worker 

Fisherman 

Office Staff 

Sales Associates 

Domestic Helper  

Cashier 

Top 10 Occupation  listed during Applicants Registration 

27,847 

9,472 

3,608 

3,306 

3,136 

2,356 

1,699 

1,239 

1,103 

1,075 

Call Center Agent 

Domestic Helper  

Sales Agent 

Utility Worker 

Laborer 

Clerk 

Product Support Representative 

Salesman 

Cashier 

Driver 

Top 10 Occupation on Vacancies Solicited 

DOLE XI - Labor Market Information 
Labor Supply Demand Profile 



* Source of Data for DOLE XI Labor Market Information is generated from the PESO listed below, using DOLE XI computerized LMI system.

*Not Classified = No Job Description specified

Public Employment Service Office that submitted reports: DAVAO ORIENTAL DAVAO DEL SUR

COMVAL PROVINCE DAVAO CITY Oriental Province PESO Bansalan PESO   

Compostela Valley Provincial Capitol PESO Davao City Hall PESO     Toril District PESO      Manay PESO Kiblawan PESO    

Laak PESO Nabunturan PESO       University of Mindanao, Davao City PESO      Tugbok District PESO    Caraga PESO Malalag PESO      

Maco PESO New Bataan PESO Baguio District PESO   HCDC PESO Baganga PESO Matanao PESO      

Maragusan PESO Pantukan PESO    Buhangin District PESO     BanayBanay PESO Cor Jesu Digos PESO

Mawab PESO Calinan District PESO      DOSTCST PESO Digos LGU            

Monkayo PESO Talomo District PESO     Gov. Generoso PESO Davao Sur Provincial      

LGU Compostela San Isidro PESO Sta. Cruz                  

DAVAO DEL NORTE Tarragona PESO UM Digos           

Norte Provincial PESO Tagum City PESO SPAMAST        

B,E, Dujali PESO Talaingod PESO PITS DIGOS  

Asuncion PESO UM Tagum City PESO Padada EPSO

IGACOS PESO SMC PESO            Panabo City PESO  JAS EPSO

Sto. Tomas PESO Kapalong PESO           New Corella PESO Sta. Maria PESO

REGION XI

APPLICANTS AND VACANCY STATISTICS
FOR THE WHOLE YEAR OF 2012

Department of Labor  
and Employment XI 

MAIN 

16,217 

15,597 

6,565 

13,780 

5,178 

3,464 

21,457 

9,611 

52 

663 

1,087 

173 

1,017 

222 

5,228 

11,044 

0 

7 

0 

Sex 

Female 

Male 

Age Bracket 

20-Below 

21-30 

31-40 

41-50 

Civil Status 

Single 

Married 

Widow 

Educational Background 

Elementary Level 

Elementary Graduate 

High School Level 

High School Graduate 

Technical Vocational 

College Level 

College Graduate 

Masteral Units 

Masteral Degree 

Doctorate 

Registered Applicants Statistics 

13,439 

13,456 

4,970 

12,128 

4,481 

3,480 

17,198 

8,659 

61 

388 

890 

122 

633 

147 

3,809 

10,189 

0 

17 

0 

Sex 

Female 

Male 

Age Bracket 

20-Below 

21-30 

31-40 

41-50 

Civil Status 

Single 

Married 

Widow 

Educational Background 

Elementary Level 

Elementary Graduate 

High School Level 

High School Graduate 

Technical Vocational 

College Level 

College Graduate 

Masteral Units 

Masteral Degree 

Doctorate 

Referred Applicants Statistics 

9,512 

12,135 

3,113 

9,174 

3,251 

2,890 

13,353 

7,176 

57 

305 

575 

121 

809 

165 

3,124 

8,210 

1 

23 

1 

Sex 

Female 

Male 

Age Bracket 

20-Below 

21-30 

31-40 

41-50 

Civil Status 

Single 

Married 

Widow 

Educational Background 

Elementary Level 

Elementary Graduate 

High School Level 

High School Graduate 

Technical Vocational 

College Level 

College Graduate 

Masteral Units 

Masteral Degree 

Doctorate 

Placed Applicants Statistics 

40,486 

35,128 

169 

7,286 

2,678 

586 

500 

328 

1,390 

5,362 

676 

3,086 

9,492 

2 

131 

0 

Sex 

Female 

Male 

Age Bracket 

20-Below 

21-30 

31-40 

41-50 

Civil Status 

Single 

Married 

Widow 

Educational Background 

Elementary Level 

Elementary Graduate 

High School Level 

High School Graduate 

Technical Vocational 

College Level 

College Graduate 

Masteral Units 

Masteral Degree 

Doctorate 

Vacancy Requirement Statistics 

DOLE XI - Labor Market Information 
Labor Supply Demand Profile 



* Source of Data for DOLE XI Labor Market Information is generated from the PESO listed below, using DOLE XI computerized LMI system.

Public Employment Service Office that submitted reports: *Not Classified = No Job Description specified

COMVAL PROVINCE DAVAO CITY

Compostela Valley Provincial Capitol PESO Davao City Hall PESO     Toril District PESO      

Laak PESO Nabunturan PESO       University of Mindanao, Davao City PESO      Tugbok District PESO    

Maco PESO New Bataan PESO Baguio District PESO   HCDC PESO

Maragusan PESO Pantukan PESO    Buhangin District PESO     

Mawab PESO Calinan District PESO      

Monkayo PESO DAVAO DEL SUR Talomo District PESO     

LGU Compostela Bansalan PESO            Padada EPSO

DAVAO DEL NORTE Kiblawan PESO            JAS EPSO DAVAO ORIENTAL

Norte Provincial PESO Malalag PESO              Sta. Maria PESO Oriental Province PESO

B,E, Dujali PESO Matanao PESO      Manay PESO

Asuncion PESO Cor Jesu Digos PESO Caraga PESO

IGACOS PESO Digos LGU            Baganga PESO

Sto. Tomas PESO Davao Sur Provincial      BanayBanay PESO

Tagum City PESO Sta. Cruz                  DOSTCST PESO

Talaingod PESO UM Digos           Gov. Generoso PESO

UM Tagum City PESO SPAMAST        San Isidro PESO

SMC PESO            Panabo City PESO  PITS DIGOS  Tarragona PESO

Kapalong PESO           New Corella PESO

OVER ALL SKILLS GRAPH
REGION XI

FOR THE WHOLE YEAR OF 2012

Department of Labor  
and Employment XI 

MAIN 

2,256 

1,821 

1,009 

684 

638 

590 

475 

458 

359 

336 

292 

280 

271 

207 

180 

143 

133 

125 

93 

88 

Clerk 

Encoder 

Driving 

Housekeeping 

Sales Agent 

Gardening 

Dancing 

Welder 

Computer Tutor 

Fishery Laborer 

Singing 

Caregiving 

Waiter/Waitress 

Nursing Aid 

Typist 

Computer Technician 

Butcher 

Mason 

Accupuncturist 

Vegetable Vendor/Dealer 

Registered Applicants' Skills 

1,533 

963 

753 

577 

517 

375 

333 

326 

288 

114 

95 

75 

73 

62 

59 

55 

55 

44 

35 

34 

Clerk 

Encoder 

Housekeeping 

Sales Agent 

Butcher 

Driving 

Dancing 

Fishery Laborer 

Computer Tutor 

Singing 

Gardening 

Janitor/Janitress 

Computer Technician 

Baker 

Messenger 

Upland Farmer 

Waiter/Waitress 

Mason 

Electrician 

Bookeeper 

Skills Required on Vacancies Solicited 

2,765 

1,506 

1,076 

811 

596 

426 

380 

364 

341 

336 

306 

214 

212 

130 

125 

112 

93 

90 

66 

58 

Clerk 

Encoder 

Driving 

Sales Agent 

Welder 

Dancing 

Housekeeping 

Caregiving 

Singing 

Fishery Laborer 

Electrician 

Gardening 

Computer Tutor 

Nursing Aid 

Computer Technician 

Typist 

Private Tutor 

Mason 

Baker 

Vegetable Vendor/Dealer 

Referred Applicants' Skills 

2,518 

1,329 

818 

492 

345 

336 

241 

241 

217 

192 

185 

160 

148 

143 

83 

81 

71 

58 

57 

53 

Clerk 

Encoder 

Driving 

Sales Agent 

Dancing 

Fishery Laborer 

Caregiving 

Welder 

Electrician 

Housekeeping 

Computer Tutor 

Gardening 

Singing 

Typist 

Laborer building Construction 

Mason 

Vegetable Vendor/Dealer 

Janitor/Janitress 

Private Tutor 

Nursing Aid 

Placed Applicants' Skills 

DOLE XI - Labor Market Information 
Labor Supply Demand Profile 



* Source of Data for DOLE XI Labor Market Information is generated from the PESO listed below, using DOLE XI computerized LMI system.

*Not Classified = No Job Description specified

Public Employment Service Office that submitted reports:

COMVAL PROVINCE DAVAO CITY

Compostela Valley Provincial Capitol PESO Davao City Hall PESO     Toril District PESO      

Laak PESO Nabunturan PESO       University of Mindanao, Davao City PESO      Tugbok District PESO    

Maco PESO New Bataan PESO Baguio District PESO   HCDC PESO

Maragusan PESO Pantukan PESO    Buhangin District PESO     

Mawab PESO Calinan District PESO      

Monkayo PESO DAVAO DEL SUR Talomo District PESO     

LGU Compostela Bansalan PESO            Padada EPSO

DAVAO DEL NORTE Kiblawan PESO            JAS EPSO DAVAO ORIENTAL

Norte Provincial PESO Malalag PESO              Sta. Maria PESO Oriental Province PESO

B,E, Dujali PESO Matanao PESO      Manay PESO

Asuncion PESO Cor Jesu Digos PESO Caraga PESO

IGACOS PESO Digos LGU            Baganga PESO

Sto. Tomas PESO Davao Sur Provincial      BanayBanay PESO

Tagum City PESO Sta. Cruz                  DOSTCST PESO

Talaingod PESO UM Digos           Gov. Generoso PESO

UM Tagum City PESO SPAMAST        San Isidro PESO

SMC PESO            Panabo City PESO  PITS DIGOS  Tarragona PESO

Kapalong PESO           New Corella PESO

SOLICITED VACANCIES MOST SOUGHT OUT COURSES FOR APPLICANTS
REGION XI

FOR THE WHOLE YEAR OF 2012

Department of Labor  
and Employment XI 

MAIN 

4,444 

2,948 

2,203 

989 

927 

817 

580 

546 

501 

472 

430 

200 

198 

180 

170 

148 

143 

127 

124 

106 

ANY 

BS IN COMMERCE 

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 

BS IN MARKETING 

N/A 

NOT APPLICABLE 

BS IN HOTEL AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 

BS IN ENGINEERING 

BS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

BS IN ACCOUNTANCY 

VOCATIONAL SUBJECTS 

ASSOC IN MASS COMMUNICATION 

BS IN CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CLERICAL PRACTICE COURSE 

ASSOC IN HOTEL AND RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 

BS IN ACCOUNTING 

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

BS IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

BS IN HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ADMINISTRATION 

BS IN MANAGEMENT 

DOLE XI - Labor Market Information 
Labor Supply Demand Profile 



* Source of Data for DOLE XI Labor Market Information is generated from the PESO listed below, using DOLE XI computerized LMI system.

Public Employment Service Office that submitted reports: *Not Classified = No Job Description specified

COMVAL PROVINCE DAVAO CITY

Compostela Valley Provincial Capitol PESO Davao City Hall PESO     Toril District PESO      

Laak PESO Nabunturan PESO       University of Mindanao, Davao City PESO      Tugbok District PESO    

Maco PESO New Bataan PESO Baguio District PESO   HCDC PESO

Maragusan PESO Pantukan PESO    Buhangin District PESO     

Mawab PESO Calinan District PESO      

Monkayo PESO DAVAO DEL SUR Talomo District PESO     

LGU Compostela Bansalan PESO            Padada EPSO

DAVAO DEL NORTE Kiblawan PESO            JAS EPSO DAVAO ORIENTAL

Norte Provincial PESO Malalag PESO              Sta. Maria PESO Oriental Province PESO

B,E, Dujali PESO Matanao PESO      Manay PESO

Asuncion PESO Cor Jesu Digos PESO Caraga PESO

IGACOS PESO Digos LGU            Baganga PESO

Sto. Tomas PESO Davao Sur Provincial      BanayBanay PESO

Tagum City PESO Sta. Cruz                  DOSTCST PESO

Talaingod PESO UM Digos           Gov. Generoso PESO

UM Tagum City PESO SPAMAST        San Isidro PESO

SMC PESO            Panabo City PESO  PITS DIGOS  Tarragona PESO

Kapalong PESO           New Corella PESO

FOR THE WHOLE YEAR OF 2012 | DOLE XI FIELD OFFICES GRAPH
REGION XI

Department of Labor  
and Employment XI 

MAIN 

13,310 

6,127 

14,701 

2,963 

7,659 

Davao City 

Davao del Sur FO 

Davao Norte FO 

Davao Oriental 

COMVAL FO 

Registered Applicants 

DOLE XI - Labor Market Information 
Labor Supply Demand Profile 

13,460 

2,512 

11,751 

1,639 

7,305 

Davao City 

Davao del Sur FO 

Davao Norte FO 

Davao Oriental 

COMVAL FO 

Referred Applicants  

10,595 

1,164 

9,232 

494 

6,156 

Davao City 

Davao del Sur FO 

Davao Norte FO 

Davao Oriental 

COMVAL FO 

Placed Applicants 

67,085 

3,517 

8,099 

3,154 

12,104 

Davao City 

Davao del Sur FO 

Davao Norte FO 

Davao Oriental 

COMVAL FO 

Vacancies Solicited 
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